## 60889

# CH \$40.0

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ronald B. Montgomery	03/03/1998
M. Bryan Ream	03/03/1998

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thiokol Corporation
Street Address:	2475 Washington Blvd.
City:	Ogden
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84401

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6088925

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-532-1922

Email: pastivers@traskbritt.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Walkowski

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2550

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2507-5912.1US
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph A. Walkowski

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from inventors to Thiokol Corporation#page1.tif source=Assignment from inventors to Thiokol Corporation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0554

500108877

Please return signed/recorded to:
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP
Intellectual Property Group
Ninth Floor, East Tower
1100 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

For USA origin invention

Atty. Dkt.

PMS 242444

98-08-SE

Μ#

Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT
OF PROVISIONAL
PATENT APPLICATION
(to Corporation)

FOR PROVISIONAL APPLICATION ONLY

For Sole or Joint Inventors

(or Limited Partnership)

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), namely:

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

(1) Ronald B. Montgomery	(2) M. Bryan Ream
(3)	(4)
(5)	(6)
(7)	(8)

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR)

is/are about to file a Provisional Patent Application in the U.S.	. Patent and Trademark Office;
filed a Provisional Application in the U.S. Patent and Tradem	ark Office on
Ару	olication No. 60/
ENTITLED	CAPTURE FEATURE TANG SEAL DEFECT MEASUREMENT TOOL
AND WHEREAS Thiokol Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE)  ☑ a corporation ☐ Limited Partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaw	rare and having its principal office and place of business at 2475

Washington Boulevard, Ogden, Utah 84401 desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right or priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to each invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of the aforesaid subsequent U.S. and of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

PAT114PD 11/97

PATENT REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0555

### ASSIGNMENT (continued)

E	Xechied oil file date(s) below indicated:		_ /
1) Name:	INVENTORIS) Montgomera	DATE SIGNED 3-3-98	WITNESSES Sevens
2) Name:	65 milean	3-3-98	See Jossell
3) Name:			
4) Name:			
5) Name:			
6) Name:	444		
7) Name:			
8) Name:			

PA114PD 11/97

PATENT REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0556